
26/01/2015 09:28

Page 1 of 12http://www.athleticsirelandenterprises.com/results_25012015/WPdoc.txt

Results of athletic events, made by TimeTronics, Belgium
Meet=GloHealth Junior & U23 Indoors Athlone
Location=AIT Athlone
Date=25/01/2015 Time=17:58:12
Copywright TimeTronics, Belgium                   www.timetronics.be
MeetManager software version = 2011h12

60 meter                  Jun  Women  Time :10:15
Heat:1 
 1 86 RYAN Lauren               99 LK01  7.78   Q 
 2 13 WHELAN Chloe              98 WX08  7.86   Q 
 3 263 KEOGH Bronwyn             96 DN35  7.97   q 
 4 283 DOHERTY Kate              97 DN07  8.10   
 5 116 O'CONNOR Aine             98 KE03  8.15   
 6 212 BEIRNE Christina          98 LM02  8.29   

60 meter                  Jun  Women  Time :10:15
Heat:2 
 1 85 NEVILLE Ciara             99 LK02  7.72   Q 
 2 97 KEANE Rachel              99 OY07  8.05   Q 
 3 144 SHOVLIN Jane              97 WX17  8.20   
 4 98 LYNCH Aoife               99 DN05  8.25   
 5 213 MORAHAN Dara              98 LM02  8.62   
  277 O CARROLL Aoife           98 KY10  DIS      R162.6

60 meter                  Jun  Women  Time :10:15
Heat:3 
 1 293 FREEMAN Ara               98 WW16  7.82   Q 
 2 7 HARRIS Vicky              96 WH01  7.91   Q 
 3 79 CALDBECK Margaret         96 KK04  7.92   q 
 4 77 TREACY Sinead             97 GY14  8.00   
 5 325 MURPHY Laura              98 CK12  8.27   
 6 344 ASPEL Lisa                99 KE07  8.32   

60m U23  Women  Time :10:36
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 83 MANNING Cliodhna          95 KK04  7.64   
 2 367 LAVIN Sarah               94 DN17  7.64   
 3 210 MCCARTHY Sarah            95 DN29  7.67   
 4 262 MURRAY Sarah              93 DN35  7.71   
 5 245 LOWE Shona                94 CK12  7.87   
 6 280 SHEEHAN Maeve             95 DN13  8.26   
  380 HEALY Phil                94 CK02  DIS      R162.6

60m Jun  Men  Time :11:08
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 107 MARTIN Rory               97 OY07  7.18   R162.5b
 2 29 MARRS Robbie              99 I392  7.31   
 3 110 AZEEZ Shadam              98 LH03  7.32   
 4 303 LAWEL Olumide             96 DN20  7.36   
 5 255 MURPHY Jack               98 CK12  7.46   
 6 169 FOX Conor                 97 DN05  7.64   
 7 135 WALSH Eoin                96 CK20  7.88   

60m Jun  Men  Time :11:08
Heat:2      Wind : 0.0 
 1 301 OJEWUMI Joseph            97 DN20  7.06   q 
 2 378 BELLINTANI Luc            97 DN13  7.19   
 3 181 EZEUGO-KLUCZENKO Ikenna   97 KE06  7.23   
 4 172 MURPHY Adam               96 CW02  7.32   
 5 324 RING Luke                 98 CK12  7.34   
 6 90 FINLEY Daniel             96 I396  7.41   
 7 268 SCULLY Owen               96 CW02  7.49   
 8 304 BALOGUN Faroq             96 DN20  7.58   

60m Jun  Men  Time :11:08
Heat:3      Wind : 0.0 
 1 51 ODRISCOLL Sean            96 DN13  7.01   q 
 2 236 MC DONALD David           99 WX17  7.19   
 3 305 ESSUMAN Simon             98 DN20  7.32   
 4 202 REDMOND Luke              98 MH01  7.44   
 5 361 O'CALLAGHAN Mel           96 KY19  7.50   
 6 351 CADDEN Aaron              93 SO03  7.54   
 7 278 O CONNOR Nikolia          99 KY10  7.75   
 8 340 MCBRIDE Conor             97 LH10  8.35   

60m Jun  Men  Time :11:08
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Heat:4      Wind : 0.0 
 1 384 BYRNE GILDEA Odhran       97 SO02  7.06   q 
 2 75 DUGGAN Conor              97 GY14  7.12   q 
 3 142 MCCLEAN Karl              96 I392  7.22   
 4 201 MCCABE Luke               97 MH01  7.35   
 5 149 PENDER Jamie              98 LS03  7.62   
 6 194 RAITT Adam                96 DN34  7.69   
 7 139 MOONEY Shane              99 SO08  7.70   
 8 267 LYNCH Aaron               96 DN35  7.85   

60m Jun  Men  Time :11:08
Heat:5      Wind : 0.0 
 1 17 THOMPSON Gareth           97 I392  7.15   q 
 2 391 HENCHY Joey               97 CK02  7.17   q R162.5b
 3 347 GIBSON Scott              97 CK02  7.18   q 
 4 334 MURRAY William            98 LK02  7.28   
 5 63 O'DONNELL Christopher     98 SO02  7.38   
 6 109 ISHOLA Mubarak            98 LH03  7.98   
  300 DOHERTY Eoin              97 DN20  DIS      R162.6

60m Jun  Men  Time :11:08
Heat:6      Wind : 0.0 
 1 189 IRWIN Zak                 96 SO03  6.90   q 
 2 129 FISHER Ben                98 I392  7.23   
 3 302 SAMNI Faruq               96 DN20  7.34   
 4 195 MORGAN Eoghan             96 DN34  7.45   
 5 150 MAHER Ciaran              99 WX17  7.60   
  6 HARRIS Mervyn             97 WH01  DIS      R162.6
  12 MURRAY Ryan               98 WX08  DIS      R162.6

60m U23  Men  Time :11:17
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 62 ELLIOTT Kieran            95 SO02  7.04   Q 
 2 355 GAFFNEY Stephen           93 DN14  7.13   q 
 3 27 STAFFORD Tony             94 WX17  7.19   q 
 4 389 HOWARD Shane              94 CK02  7.41   
 5 354 MULCAHY Liam              93 CK12  7.43   
 6 108 FASAN Samuel              95 LH03  7.48   
 7 112 HUGHES Darren             95 DN05  8.11   

60m U23  Men  Time :11:17
Heat:2      Wind : 0.0 
 1 120 LAWLER Marcus             95 CW02  6.97   Q 
 2 11 WILSON Conor              94 WX17  7.17   q 
 3 197 FLANAGAN Niall            94 MH01  7.32   
 4 383 O DRISCEOIL Padraig       94 WX01  7.37   
 5 166 LYNCH Patrick             94 TY21  7.41   
 6 180 BENNETT Robert            93 CK62  7.44   
 7 215 MCELGUNN Cathal           95 LM02  7.61   

60m U23  Men  Time :11:17
Heat:3      Wind : 0.0 
 1 231 PIKE Keith                94 DN03  7.03   Q 
 2 214 MADDEN Eanna              94 LM02  7.14   q 
 3 14 DEADY Michael             94 WX17  7.26   q 
 4 188 BOURKE Colm               94 SO03  7.46   
 5 273 YORKE Robert              93 WH01  7.49   
 6 242 PIKA Roland               93 LK03  7.54   
  250 OGBENE Kaodi              93 CK12  DIS      R162.6

1500m Jun  Women  Time :11:33
Heat:1 
 1 241 SWEENEY Carla             98 DN18  4:41.96   
 2 382 DEEGAN Avril              98 LS11  4:44.63   
 3 1420 Cliona Murphy                   4:46.87   
 4 66 FAGAN Claire              98 WH01  4:50.50   
 5 153 BRANNIGAN Maebh           97 GY06  4:50.67   
 6 251 AHERN Maeve               97 CK12  4:50.71   
 7 134 COTTER Stephanie          99 CK20  4:55.60   
 8 54 ARMSTRONG Alison          97       5:01.41   
 9 67 BATE Alanna               99 WH01  5:03.02   
 10 316 DEERING Aoife             97 TY04  5:06.11   
  356 CARTHY Cliona             96 DN06  DNS      

1500m U23  Women  Time :11:35
Heat:1 
 1 321 O'DONOGHUE Amy            94 LK02  4:33.60   
 2 4 MITCHELL Emma             93 I408  4:34.01   
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 3 176 SMYTH Rachel              93 KE17  4:41.05   
 4 187 MULVIHILL Orla            95 SO03  5:50.99   
  163 BOWE Ruth                 95 WX17  DNF      
  50 COYNE Jessica             95 LK01  DNS      
  359 BRENNAN Claire            94 DN06  DNS      
  10 MORAN Ellen               95 MO05  DNS      
  358 LOUGHEED Heather          94 DN06  DNS      

1500m Jun  Men  Time :11:52
Heat:1 
 1 160 COSCORAN Andrew           96 MH07  4:21.37   Q 
 2 1 CURRAN Sean               97 WD07  4:21.56   Q 
 3 296 O'BOYLE Damian            97 GY14  4:21.56   Q 
 4 170 WALL Jamie                98 CW02  4:22.12   q 
 5 220 BYRNE Evan                97 CK18  4:22.22   q 
 6 101 POWER Micheal             99 WD07  4:26.38   q 
 7 192 HUSBAND Sean              97 MN02  4:29.66   
 8 349 FOLEY Adam                96 DN13  4:50.59   
 9 141 MOORE Wesley              98 CN08  5:15.58   

1500m Jun  Men  Time :11:52
Heat:2 
 1 237 MCGRATH Kevin             99 MH14  4:23.72   Q 
 2 57 MURCHAN Pierre            97       4:24.52   Q 
 3 219 CASEY Rory                98 CK18  4:24.86   Q 
 4 157 MCGINTY Tadgh             97 MO08  4:25.91   q 
 5 271 COURTNEY Louis            96 CN08  4:26.78   
 6 171 MURPHY Eamonn             98 CW02  4:28.84   
 7 136 CRONIN Billy              97 CK20  4:31.61   
 8 143 HENNESSY Richie           99 KK05  4:39.70   

1500m U23  Men  Time :11:59
Heat:1 
 1 33 WRIGHT Andrew             95 I397  4:02.20   
 2 127 FITZGIBBON Daragh         94 DN05  4:04.22   
 3 222 LYNCH Cullen              93 CK18  4:04.71   
 4 342 NALLY Rick                95 DN07  4:06.04   
 5 362 KAVANAGH David            95 KY10  4:06.30   
 6 343 MCCARTHY Michael          95 DN07  4:21.68   
 7 243 MURPHY Damien             93 WD07  4:28.32   
 8 411 Kevin Nolan               AIT   4:34.63   
 9 333 O'DONNELL Killian         95 RN02  5:02.12   
  260 HARPER David              95 SO03  DNS      
  175 KELLY Kevin               95 KE17  DNS      

400 meter                 Jun  Women  Time :12:26
Heat:1 
 1 207 BROMELL Jenna             97 LK02  57.14   Q 
 2 93 CROSSAN Arlene            99 DL02  59.14   q 
 3 40 BECKER Sophie             97 KK05  60.15   q 
 4 64 MURPHY Cassie             97 DN07  62.02   
  314 DELARGEY Aoife            97 TY04  DNS      

400 meter                 Jun  Women  Time :12:26
Heat:2 
 1 178 MALONE Niamh              99 MN02  59.11   Q 
 2 289 BOREL Amaris              98 WW16  62.07   
 3 69 MCCARRICK Sadhbh          97 DN07  62.27   
 4 310 REIHILL Sarah             97 DN20  62.83   
 5 113 MC LAUGHLIN Shannon       96 DL02  62.98   

400 meter                 Jun  Women  Time :12:26
Heat:3 
 1 70 QUIGLEY Kate              98 KE06  62.79   Q 
 2 270 O FLYNN Susie             99 DN13  63.07   
 3 223 BARRETT Lucy              98 DN13  63.98   
 4 309 LAHIFF Sarah              97 DN20  64.57   
 5 38 GRIFFIN Mia               98 KK05  66.06   

400 meter                 Jun  Women  Time :12:26
Heat:4 
 1 96 O DONOVAN Eva             99 MH15  60.73   Q 
 2 235 MCGOLDRICK Aoibhinn       99 DN13  61.11   
 3 218 MCMULLIN Eva              97 DL05  61.90   
 4 211 BRUEN Elise               98 LM02  62.87   
 5 154 MAHER Elisabeth           96 GY06  63.56   

400m U23  Women  Time :12:26
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Heat:1 
 1 247 NEVILLE Jessica           93 CK12  59.72   
 2 248 NEVILLE Christine         93 CK12  60.47   
 3 297 KIERAN Edel               95 CN07  63.40   
 4 357 MCGINLEY Siobhan          94 DN06  66.81   
 5 281 WHYTE Eleanor             95 GY06  71.10   

400m Jun  Men  Time :12:48
Heat:1 
 1 161 DONOHUE  Shaun            96 WX17  52.06   Q 
 2 292 DEMPSEY Conor             98 WW16  52.80   
 3 369 LOCKE Cathal              99 LK01  53.35   
 4 240 OGUNGBO Malik             96 DN20  53.63   
 5 258 O'MAHONY Daniel           97 CK12  53.82   
 6 339 COSTELLOE Paul            97 LK02  55.05   

400m Jun  Men  Time :12:48
Heat:2 
 1 256 O'CALLAGHAN Sean          98 CK12  51.84   Q 
 2 60 KAVANAGH Eoin             97       52.07   
 3 266 MCDERMOTT Peter           96 DN35  53.60   
 4 105 ROGERS Mark               96 I396  54.00   
 5 366 CORMICAN John             96 GY14  54.38   
 6 19 MCCORRY Diarmuid          98 CN08  57.10   

400m Jun  Men  Time :12:48
Heat:3 
 1 44 MURPHY Paul               96 WD01  49.73   Q 
 2 287 FITZSIMONS  John          98 KE02  50.53   q 
 3 269 MITCHELL Jamie            99 LK02  51.64   
 4 305 ESSUMAN Simon             98 DN20  51.70   
 5 184 CHESHIRE Shane            97 LH10  58.59   
  34 WOODS Kevin               96 DN04  DNF      

400m Jun  Men  Time :12:48
Heat:4 
 1 68 MASTERSON Brian           97 DN07  50.78   Q 
 2 193 ARREY Brandon             96 CK05  51.35   q 
 3 48 WHITTLE Sean              96 WD01  53.77   
 4 162 HALPIN Adam               96 DN05  54.77   
 5 196 HANRAHAN Steven           98 DN34  55.43   
  12 MURRAY Ryan               98 WX08  DNS      

400m U23  Men  Time :13:06
Heat:1 
 1 61 MACDEVITT Liam            94 DL02  51.12   Q 
 2 145 BUGGY Eoghan              95 LS03  52.32   Q 
 3 16 HENRY Ryan                93 I397  52.72   q 
 4 308 ESSUMAN Joshua            93 DN20  53.95   
 5 197 FLANAGAN Niall            94 MH01  54.55   

400m U23  Men  Time :13:06
Heat:2 
  47 KIELY Ben                 94 WD01  DIS      R163. b
 2 318 WHITE Paul                95 TY04  51.25   Q 
 3 239 COLBERT  Daniel           94 CK14  51.55   q 
 4 18 MCCABE Sean               95 DN20  51.58   q 
 5 345 DUFFY Conor               95 SO03  54.10   

3K Walk JUN  Women  Time :15:23
Heat:1 
 1 72 BURKE Veronica            96 GY17  14:52.38   
 2 174 KENNEDY Claire            97 KE17  15:18.22   
 3 88 GLENNON Rachel            98 WH01  15:22.49   
 4 190 DELAHUNT Orlaith          98 SO03  15:28.67   
 5 87 GLENNON Edel              96 WH01  15:45.95   
 6 102 O' CONNOR Sinead          97 KE06  15:51.90   
 7 24 TIERNEY Anna              98 MO08  16:42.64   
 8 183 BOURKE Karen              97 KE06  17:03.52   
 9 125 LYNCH Chloe               98 TY02  17:24.03   
 10 126 DWYER Alxy                96 TY02  17:29.74   

3K Walk U23  Women  Time :15:27
Heat:1 
 1 148 NASH Siobhan              95 LS03  15:10.78   
 2 353 WHELAN Lauren             93 CK12  15:40.27   
 3 137 MULROY Cl’ona             94 MO08  16:02.96   
 4 368 HENEGHAN Aishling         95 MO05  16:22.47   
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3K Walk JUN  Men  Time :14:41
Heat:1 
 1 124 EGAN Aaron                97 TY02  12:59.84   
 2 123 TOBIN Anthony             97 TY02  13:41.39   
 3 52 MOONEY Joe                98 WX07  15:07.12   
 4 173 MURPHY Nathan             97 KE17  15:43.34   

3K Walk U23  Men  Time :14:41
Heat:1 
 1 249 HICKEY Luke               94 CK12  12:04.37   
 2 122 LYNCH Evan                95 TY02  12:18.76   
 3 179 DUNPHY Nicholas           95 KK04  15:18.41   

200m JUN  Women  Time :15:22
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 84 MAWDSLEY Sharlene         98 TY21  25.15   q 
 2 225 MCGOWAN Kate              97 DL05  25.63   q 
 3 344 ASPEL Lisa                99 KE07  26.57   
 4 386 KENNEDY Clara             98 KK05  28.20   
 5 38 GRIFFIN Mia               98 KK05  28.67   

200m JUN  Women  Time :15:22
Heat:2      Wind : 0.0 
 1 7 HARRIS Vicky              96 WH01  25.46   q 
 2 293 FREEMAN Ara               98 WW16  26.20   
 3 116 O'CONNOR Aine             98 KE03  26.74   
 4 97 KEANE Rachel              99 OY07  27.33   
 5 211 BRUEN Elise               98 LM02  27.83   

200m JUN  Women  Time :15:22
Heat:3      Wind : 0.0 
 1 40 BECKER Sophie             97 KK05  25.47   q 
 2 226 MCGRORY Kelly             96 DL05  25.92   
 3 331 COMERFORD Orla            97 DN13  26.43   
 4 13 WHELAN Chloe              98 WX08  26.45   
 5 263 KEOGH Bronwyn             96 DN35  26.53   

200m JUN  Women  Time :15:22
Heat:4      Wind : 0.0 
 1 77 TREACY Sinead             97 GY14  25.41   q 
 2 364 FORKAN Aishling           98 MO08  25.74   
 3 86 RYAN Lauren               99 LK01  25.95   
 4 325 MURPHY Laura              98 CK12  27.06   
 5 294 O'CARROLL Alannah         99 WW16  28.10   

200m JUN  Women  Time :15:22
Heat:5      Wind : 0.0 
 1 85 NEVILLE Ciara             99 LK02  25.49   q 
 2 341 BERNEY Katie              96 DN07  26.70   
 3 332 RYAN Holly                96 DN13  27.32   
 4 212 BEIRNE Christina          98 LM02  27.33   
 5 37 LAWLOR Sarah              99 KK05  28.22   

200m U23  Women  Time :15:28
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 380 HEALY Phil                94 CK02  24.21   
 2 262 MURRAY Sarah              93 DN35  25.51   
 3 100 DRUMGOOLE Aisling         94 DN13  26.18   
 4 245 LOWE Shona                94 CK12  26.25   
 5 280 SHEEHAN Maeve             95 DN13  27.69   

200m JUN  Men  Time :15:59
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 63 O'DONNELL Christopher     98 SO02  23.30   
 2 351 CADDEN Aaron              93 SO03  23.73   
 3 324 RING Luke                 98 CK12  23.76   
 4 17 THOMPSON Gareth           97 I392  23.83   
 5 195 MORGAN Eoghan             96 DN34  24.34   

200m JUN  Men  Time :15:59
Heat:2      Wind : 0.0 
 1 51 ODRISCOLL Sean            96 DN13  22.26   q 
 2 384 BYRNE GILDEA Odhran       97 SO02  22.65   q 
 3 172 MURPHY Adam               96 CW02  22.97   
 4 201 MCCABE Luke               97 MH01  23.38   
 5 361 O'CALLAGHAN Mel           96 KY19  24.04   
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200m JUN  Men  Time :15:59
Heat:3      Wind : 0.0 
 1 189 IRWIN Zak                 96 SO03  22.03   q 
 2 46 WALSH Stephen             97 WD01  22.63   q 
 3 236 MC DONALD David           99 WX17  23.23   
 4 142 MCCLEAN Karl              96 I392  23.31   
 5 255 MURPHY Jack               98 CK12  23.88   
  184 CHESHIRE Shane            97 LH10  DNS      

200m JUN  Men  Time :15:59
Heat:4      Wind : 0.0 
 1 300 DOHERTY Eoin              97 DN20  22.52   q 
 2 149 PENDER Jamie              98 LS03  23.70   
 3 268 SCULLY Owen               96 CW02  23.92   
 4 139 MOONEY Shane              99 SO08  24.33   
 5 202 REDMOND Luke              98 MH01  24.52   

200m JUN  Men  Time :15:59
Heat:5      Wind : 0.0 
 1 6 HARRIS Mervyn             97 WH01  22.79   
 2 334 MURRAY William            98 LK02  23.10   
 3 258 O'MAHONY Daniel           97 CK12  23.70   
 4 135 WALSH Eoin                96 CK20  24.41   
 5 304 BALOGUN Faroq             96 DN20  24.56   
  194 RAITT Adam                96 DN34  DNS      

200m JUN  Men  Time :15:59
Heat:6      Wind : 0.0 
 1 71 LAWLOR Sean               97 DN05  22.28   q 
 2 75 DUGGAN Conor              97 GY14  22.90   
 3 156 GREENE Cillin             98 GY06  23.33   
 4 302 SAMNI Faruq               96 DN20  24.47   
  256 O'CALLAGHAN Sean          98 CK12  DNS      

200m JUN  Men  Time :15:59
Heat:7      Wind : 0.0 
 1 301 OJEWUMI Joseph            97 DN20  22.81   
 2 12 MURRAY Ryan               98 WX08  23.19   
 3 303 LAWEL Olumide             96 DN20  23.96   
 4 150 MAHER Ciaran              99 WX17  24.54   
 5 267 LYNCH Aaron               96 DN35  25.44   
 6 216 FINN Brian                99 LM02  26.99   

200m U23  Men  Time :16:14
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 120 LAWLER Marcus             95 CW02  22.03   Q 
 2 35 POWER Eoin                94 KK05  23.58   q 
 3 354 MULCAHY Liam              93 CK12  24.23   
 4 1437 HEGARTY Donal                   25.76   
  47 KIELY Ben                 94 WD01  DNS      

200m U23  Men  Time :16:14
Heat:2      Wind : 0.0 
 1 214 MADDEN Eanna              94 LM02  22.76   Q 
  250 OGBENE Kaodi              93 CK12  DIS      R163b
 3 166 LYNCH Patrick             94 TY21  23.67   q 
 4 215 MCELGUNN Cathal           95 LM02  24.07   
  11 WILSON Conor              94 WX17  DNS      

200m U23  Men  Time :16:14
Heat:3      Wind : 0.0 
 1 62 ELLIOTT Kieran            95 SO02  22.45   Q 
 2 27 STAFFORD Tony             94 WX17  23.15   q 
 3 273 YORKE Robert              93 WH01  23.95   
 4 108 FASAN Samuel              95 LH03  24.79   
  345 DUFFY Conor               95 SO03  DNS      

800m JUN  Women  Time :16:18
Heat:1 
 1 407 SHANAHAN Louise           97 CK12  2:20.15   
 2 152 LALLY Alanna              96 GY06  2:20.83   
 3 315 CUMMINS Ciara             97 TY04  2:23.19   
 4 382 DEEGAN Avril              98 LS11  2:23.85   
 5 8 WHITELAW Laura            98 WH01  2:25.19   
 6 290 BROWNE Richael            99 WW16  2:25.44   
 7 360 QUINN Niamh               96 LS02  2:26.44   
 8 224 O'CONNOR Niamh            96 OY02  2:27.08   
 9 151 MATTHEWS Jane             97 I393  2:31.79   
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 10 291 CONROY Katy               97 WW16  2:32.06   

800m U23  Women  Time :16:25
Heat:1 
 1 31 KIRK Katie                93 I395  2:08.19   
 2 26 CROSSEY Aislinn           95 DN17  2:10.40   
 3 99 MARKHAM Niamh             95 CE10  2:20.20   
 4 132 O`SHEA Rachael            95 CK20  2:20.44   
  130 GRACE Margaret-Mary       93 TY04  DIS      R163b

800m JUN  Men  Time :17:10
Heat:1 
 1 299 PURCELL Harry             96 MH08  1:59.67   Q 
 2 164 SURLIS Roland             97 CN08  1:59.74   Q 
 3 306 LYONS Joseph              97 DN20  2:00.15   q 
 4 115 CURRY Cathal              97 MO03  2:01.21   q 
 5 257 MURNANE Matthew           98 CK12  2:02.58   
 6 56 BURKEPOWER Finn           99       2:08.86   
 7 232 LACEY Cathal              98 DN03  2:10.07   

800m JUN  Men  Time :17:10
Heat:2 
 1 330 KIRWAN Cillian            96 DN13  2:01.97   Q 
 2 2 O'CALLAGHAN Oisin         98 I394  2:02.46   Q 
 3 131 CRAWFORD-WALKER Callum    98 I393  2:02.68   
 4 133 O SULLIVAN Garry          97 CK20  2:02.77   
 5 191 DELAHUNT Thomas           96 SO03  2:05.94   
 6 41 MANNING Paul              97 KK05  2:08.48   
 7 58 MCMILLAN Evan             98       2:14.22   

800m JUN  Men  Time :17:10
Heat:3 
 1 185 CAMPBELL Garry            97 LH10  1:58.95   Q 
 2 307 NASIR Mustafe             98 DN20  2:00.26   Q 
 3 329 STRUTT Eoin               96 DN13  2:01.34   
 4 365 SHEEHAN Nicholas          96 GY14  2:02.23   
 5 105 ROGERS Mark               96 I396  2:02.73   
 6 3 HARBINSON Jake            99 I392  2:03.82   
 7 128 PEPPARD Paul              98 MN02  2:04.60   
 8 59 QUINN Ben                 98       2:16.21   

800m U23  Men  Time :17:10
Heat:1 
 1 159 GRIFFIN Karl              95 DN17  1:51.18   
 2 208 GAFFNEY Peter             93 DN11  1:53.98   
 3 175 KELLY Kevin               95 KE17  1:56.77   
 4 319 HENNESSEY Tom             95 TY04  1:58.66   
 5 410 Isayas CJ                 AIT   1:59.79   
 6 1409 Shane O'Rahilly           N C   2:04.20   
 7 298 GILL Sean                 93 DN13  2:04.42   
 8 209 MURPHY Conor              94 KE19  2:05.18   
 9 45 LUCAS  Richard            94 WD01  2:05.81   
 10 370 MCCARTHY Thomas           95 CK02  2:10.65   

"60mH (0.84m/2'9"")" JUN  Women  Time :17:12
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 85 NEVILLE Ciara             99 LK02  9.02   
 2 283 DOHERTY Kate              97 DN07  9.11   
 3 39 DAWKINS Shannen           96 KK05  9.15   
 4 289 BOREL Amaris              98 WW16  9.24   
  331 COMERFORD Orla            97 DN13  DIS      R162.6
  28 FARRELLY Kate             98 I392  DIS      R162.6 
  13 WHELAN Chloe              98 WX08  DNS      

"60mH (0.84m/2'9"")" U23  Women  Time :17:12
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 367 LAVIN Sarah               94 DN17  8.65   
 2 89 FUSSEY Niamh              95 I396  9.74   
 3 81 MCDONOUGH Sinead          95 KK04  10.37   

"60mH (0.99m/3'3"")" JUN  Men  Time :17:21
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 254 HEALY Sam                 96 CK12  7.89   
 2 74 BEHAN Matthew             96 DN04  8.09   
 3 20 MCKENNA Garbhan           96 CN07  8.26   
 4 165 SEXTON Paul               97 CN08  8.71   
 5 200 KEARNS Donal              96 MH01  9.07   
  233  Antonio GARCIA FERNANDEZ 96 DN03  DIS      R162.6
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  199 MARKS Keith               97 MH01  DNS      

"60mH (1.067m/3'6"")" U23  Men  Time :17:21
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 35 POWER Eoin                94 KK05  8.68   
 2 308 ESSUMAN Joshua            93 DN20  8.74   
 3 272 HEFFERNAN Patrick         94 OY07  8.86   
 4 352 GALVIN Pj                 93 KY04  9.02   
 5 21 HILL Adam                 94 I392  9.12   

Long Jump JUN  Women  Time :13:39
Heat:1 
 1 93 CROSSAN Arlene            99 DL02  5.64 +0.0    
 2 206 SHEEHY Shannon            99 MH01  5.33 +0.0    
 3 387 KELLY Niamh               98 LH02  5.13 +0.0    
 4 363 BOWLER Rachel             99 KY10  5.06 +0.0    
 5 117 MCCABE Emer               96 KE03  5.01 +0.0    
 6 326 MCTEGGART Amy             96 LH02  4.94 +0.0    
 7 144 SHOVLIN Jane              97 WX17  4.72 +0.0    
 8 277 O CARROLL Aoife           98 KY10  4.56 +0.0    
 9 312 QUIGLEY Lara              98 KE06  4.54 +0.0    
 10 37 LAWLOR Sarah              99 KK05  4.43 +0.0    
 11 205 LANDY Caoimhe             98 MH01  4.37 +0.0    

Long Jump U23  Women  Time :13:39
Heat:1 
 1 210 MCCARTHY Sarah            95 DN29  6.07 +0.0    
 2 114 FLEISCHER Vivian          95 KE06  5.52 +0.0    
 3 118 BLANEY Karen              94 MH15  5.12 +0.0    
 4 246 SHEEHAN Jessica           94 CK12  4.97 +0.0    

Shot Put (6Kg) JUN  Men  Time :11:57
Heat:1 
 1 42 KELLY John                96 DL02  17.65   
 2 234 CURLEY  Michael           96 DN03  12.41   
 3 198 JOYCE Shane               97 MH01  12.10   
 4 90 FINLEY Daniel             96 I396  11.98   
 5 392 HICKS Gavin               97 CK02  11.60   
 6 350 MCMAHON Seamus            96 CE17  11.20   
 7 203 O'SULLIVAN Michael        98 MH01  10.45   
 8 104 MCGRANE Martin            98 I396  9.94   

Pole Vault JUN  Men  Time :12:25
Heat:1 
 1 322 FLYNN Brian               97 DN46  4.00   
 1 373 KANASS Jurijs             97 WD07  4.00   
 3 376 BIRMINGHAM Conor          96 DN13  4.00   
 4 374 FENNELL Jamie             97 WD07  3.80   
 5 377 IVERS Robert              98 DN13  3.20   
 6 36 POWER Shane               98 KK05  3.00   
 7 200 KEARNS Donal              96 MH01  3.00   
  288 POWER Dean                96 OY07  NM      

Pole Vault U23  Men  Time :17:53
Heat:1 
  228 DOHERTY Christopher       94 DL05  DNS      

High Jump JUN  Women  Time :13:40
Heat:1 
 1 206 SHEEHY Shannon            99 MH01  1.65   
 2 39 DAWKINS Shannen           96 KK05  1.65   
 3 43 MURPHY Neasa              97 WD01  1.60   
 4 92 PATTON Blathnaid          96 DL02  1.50   
 5 295 KIRWAN Rosa               98 WW16  1.40   
 5 327 NADDY Aoife               98 KK03  1.40   
  253 HEALY Molly               98 CK12  NM      

High Jump U23  Women  Time :13:49
Heat:1 
 1 91 ROGERS Emily              94 I396  1.70   
 2 336 TUOHY Sinead              99 GY01  1.60   
 3 81 MCDONOUGH Sinead          95 KK04  1.60   

Shot Put(7.26Kg) U23  Men  Time :13:10
Heat:1 
 1 337 KELLY James               95 DN04  13.24   
 2 381 LAWLOR Davy               94 DN04  12.52   
 3 390 MCSWEENEY Patrick         93 CK02  12.21   
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 4 138 HYLAND Brendan            95 KK04  12.21   
 5 25 KENNY Michael             93 KE02  10.58   

Triple Jump JUN  Men  Time :14:39
Heat:1 
 1 274 HOANG Jordan              98 OY07  13.87 +0.0    
 2 393 OKAFOR Promise            96 CK02  13.30 +0.0    
 3 198 JOYCE Shane               97 MH01  13.25 +0.0    
 4 103 DURNIN Conor              96 I396  13.24 +0.0    
 5 227 O'CALLAGHAN Caolan        97 DL05  12.62 +0.0    
 6 335 HANLON Daniel             96 MH17  12.23 +0.0    
 7 194 RAITT Adam                96 DN34  10.99 +0.0    
 8 90 FINLEY Daniel             96 I396  10.87 +0.0    

Triple Jump U23  Men  Time :15:55
Heat:1 
 1 1429 Andriu Mahin                    13.83 +0.0    
 2 229 MAHON Conal               93 DL05  13.44 +0.0    
 3 147 DALY Conor                94 LS03  13.18 +0.0    
 4 230 QUIGG Barry               93 DL05  12.45 +0.0    
 5 22 HILL Jonathon             95 I392  12.34 +0.0    

Shot Put (4Kg) JUN  Women  Time :15:09
Heat:1 
 1 1401 Michaela Walsh                  13.16   
 2 244 TORSNEY Anne-Marie        97 DN35  11.09   
 3 264 TUITE Fiona               96 DN35  10.73   
 4 379 RYAN Deirbhile            97 TY04  10.61   
 5 385 HALLAHAN Aideen           96 CK14  10.60   
 6 326 MCTEGGART Amy             96 LH02  9.75   
 7 259 O'FARRELL BOND Jade       99 TY11  7.78   

Shot Put (4Kg) U23  Women  Time :15:00
Heat:1 
 1 328 PARKINSON Sophie          94 KK03  11.96   
 2 388 MCSWEENEY Laura           95 CK02  11.91   
 3 210 MCCARTHY Sarah            95 DN29  10.05   
 4 82 TWOMEY Catriona           95 KK04  9.45   

Pole Vault JUN  Women  Time :15:53
Heat:1 
 1 372 O'CONNOR Megan            96 WD07  3.00   
 2 279 LARKIN Ellen              98 LK02  2.85   
 3 285 LAURA Cussen              98 CK51  2.70   
 4 371 DUNFORD Megan             98 WD07  2.55   
 5 375 HEALY Ailbhe              98 DN05  2.55   
 6 252 SAMUELS Una               98 CK12  2.55   
 7 317 TIERNEY Aoife             98 TY04  2.25   
 8 253 HEALY Molly               98 CK12  2.25   
 9 323 FLYNN Maeve               99 DN46  2.10   
 10 282 QUIGLEY Shannon           99 RN02  1.90   
 11 386 KENNEDY Clara             98 KK05  1.90   

High Jump JUN  Men  Time :15:46
Heat:1 
 1 199 MARKS Keith               97 MH01  2.00   
 2 29 MARRS Robbie              99 I392  1.85   
 3 53 CARTHY WALSH Ryan         99 WX07  1.80   
 4 217 MCDERMOTT Stephen         98 LM02  1.70   
 4 216 FINN Brian                99 LM02  1.70   
  266 MCDERMOTT Peter           96 DN35  NM      
  284 CUSSEN David              96 CK51  NM      

High Jump U23  Men  Time :15:34
Heat:1 
 1 346 ARCHER Simon              95 TY06  1.90   
 2 21 HILL Adam                 94 I392  1.85   
 3 1429 Andriu Mahin                    1.85   
 4 298 GILL Sean                 93 DN13  1.60   
  140 HEANEY Andrew             95 DN03  NM      
  352 GALVIN Pj                 93 KY04  NM      

Weight For Distance (28lb JUN  Men  Time :16:16
Heat:1 
 1 25 KENNY Michael             93 KE02  8.53   
 2 390 MCSWEENEY Patrick         93 CK02  8.08   
 3 381 LAWLOR Davy               94 DN04  6.86   
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Weight For Distance (35lb U23  Men  Time :16:42
Heat:1 
 1 25 KENNY Michael             93 KE02  8.53   
 2 390 MCSWEENEY Patrick         93 CK02  8.08   
 3 381 LAWLOR Davy               94 DN04  6.86   

Long Jump JUN  Men  Time :17:25
Heat:1 
 1 254 HEALY Sam                 96 CK12  7.24 +0.0    
 2 129 FISHER Ben                98 I392  6.66 +0.0    
 3 181 EZEUGO-KLUCZENKO Ikenna   97 KE06  6.48 +0.0    
 4 393 OKAFOR Promise            96 CK02  6.33 +0.0    
 5 378 BELLINTANI Luc            97 DN13  6.28 +0.0    
 6 119 CULLEN Mikey              97 WX17  6.10 +0.0    
 7 278 O CONNOR Nikolia          99 KY10  5.92 +0.0    
 8 200 KEARNS Donal              96 MH01  5.73 +0.0    
 9 110 AZEEZ Shadam              98 LH03  5.32 +0.0    
  199 MARKS Keith               97 MH01  NM    +0.0    
  94 CARLIN Johnathon          96 DL02  NM    +0.0    
  76 CONNEELY Aidan            97 GY14  NM    +0.0    
  73 RYAN Daniel               99 TY16  NM    +0.0    

Long Jump U23  Men  Time :17:14
Heat:1 
 1 389 HOWARD Shane              94 CK02  6.80 +0.0    
 2 188 BOURKE Colm               94 SO03  6.49 +0.0    
 3 355 GAFFNEY Stephen           93 DN14  6.39 +0.0    
 4 22 HILL Jonathon             95 I392  6.18 +0.0    
 5 242 PIKA Roland               93 LK03  5.62 +0.0    
 6 230 QUIGG Barry               93 DL05  4.99 +0.0    

Triple Jump JUN  Women  Time :17:31
Heat:1 
 1 23 CAREY Maria               98 TY21  11.67 +0.0    
 2 409 Fiona O'Shea              DOON  11.60 +0.0    
 3 92 PATTON Blathnaid          96 DL02  10.82 +0.0    
 4 117 MCCABE Emer               96 KE03  10.67 +0.0    
 5 28 FARRELLY Kate             98 I392  10.46 +0.0    
 6 344 ASPEL Lisa                99 KE07  10.41 +0.0    
 7 37 LAWLOR Sarah              99 KK05  9.26 +0.0    
 8 40 BECKER Sophie             97 KK05  8.64 +0.0    

Triple Jump U23  Women  Time :17:29
Heat:1 
 1 275 O CONNOR Sinead           93 KY10  10.88 +0.0    

60 meter                  Jun  Women  Time :13:23
Heat:1 
 1 85 NEVILLE Ciara             99 LK02  7.58   
 2 86 RYAN Lauren               99 LK01  7.62   
 3 293 FREEMAN Ara               98 WW16  7.72   
 4 7 HARRIS Vicky              96 WH01  7.85   
 5 263 KEOGH Bronwyn             96 DN35  7.86   
 6 79 CALDBECK Margaret         96 KK04  7.87   
 7 97 KEANE Rachel              99 OY07  8.06   
  13 WHELAN Chloe              98 WX08  DIS      R162.6

60 meter                  Jun  Men  Time :13:34
Heat:1 
 1 51 ODRISCOLL Sean            96 DN13  6.90   
 2 189 IRWIN Zak                 96 SO03  6.90   
 3 301 OJEWUMI Joseph            97 DN20  6.98   
 4 384 BYRNE GILDEA Odhran       97 SO02  7.05   
 5 75 DUGGAN Conor              97 GY14  7.09   
 6 391 HENCHY Joey               97 CK02  7.12   
 7 347 GIBSON Scott              97 CK02  7.12   
 8 17 THOMPSON Gareth           97 I392  7.15   

60 meter                  U23  Men  Time :13:38
Heat:1 
 1 120 LAWLER Marcus             95 CW02  6.96   
 2 355 GAFFNEY Stephen           93 DN14  7.02   
 3 62 ELLIOTT Kieran            95 SO02  7.04   
 4 27 STAFFORD Tony             94 WX17  7.17   
 5 214 MADDEN Eanna              94 LM02  7.26   
  14 DEADY Michael             94 WX17  DIS      R162.6
  11 WILSON Conor              94 WX17  DNS      
  231 PIKE Keith                94 DN03  DIS      R162.6
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1500m JUN  Men  Time :15:04
Heat:1 
 1 237 MCGRATH Kevin             99 MH14  4:03.27   
 2 160 COSCORAN Andrew           96 MH07  4:03.61   
 3 57 MURCHAN Pierre            97       4:07.01   
 4 296 O'BOYLE Damian            97 GY14  4:08.40   
 5 1 CURRAN Sean               97 WD07  4:08.49   
 6 219 CASEY Rory                98 CK18  4:16.97   
 7 220 BYRNE Evan                97 CK18  4:18.81   
 8 170 WALL Jamie                98 CW02  4:22.26   
 9 157 MCGINTY Tadgh             97 MO08  4:23.45   
 10 101 POWER Micheal             99 WD07  4:25.65   

400m JUN  Women  Time :17:50
Heat:1 
 1 207 BROMELL Jenna             97 LK02  56.14   
 2 93 CROSSAN Arlene            99 DL02  59.02   
 3 178 MALONE Niamh              99 MN02  59.80   R162.5 b
 4 70 QUIGLEY Kate              98 KE06  62.83   
 5 40 BECKER Sophie             97 KK05  63.43   
  96 O DONOVAN Eva             99 MH15  DNS      

400m JUN  Men  Time :17:55
Heat:1 
 1 44 MURPHY Paul               96 WD01  48.03   
 2 193 ARREY Brandon             96 CK05  49.69   
 3 68 MASTERSON Brian           97 DN07  49.89   
 4 287 FITZSIMONS  John          98 KE02  50.67   
 5 256 O'CALLAGHAN Sean          98 CK12  52.30   
  161 DONOHUE  Shaun            96 WX17  DIS      R163.5

400m U23  Men  Time :17:58
Heat:1 
 1 318 WHITE Paul                95 TY04  49.68   
 2 61 MACDEVITT Liam            94 DL02  51.12   
 3 239 COLBERT  Daniel           94 CK14  51.32   
 4 145 BUGGY Eoghan              95 LS03  51.55   
 5 16 HENRY Ryan                93 I397  52.83   
 6 18 MCCABE Sean               95 DN20  53.61   

200m JUN  Women  Time :17:32
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 84 MAWDSLEY Sharlene         98 TY21  24.81   
 2 77 TREACY Sinead             97 GY14  25.20   
 3 40 BECKER Sophie             97 KK05  25.43   
 4 7 HARRIS Vicky              96 WH01  25.73   
 5 225 MCGOWAN Kate              97 DL05  25.73   
 6 85 NEVILLE Ciara             99 LK02  26.11   

200m JUN  Men  Time :17:35
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 71 LAWLOR Sean               97 DN05  21.86   
 2 189 IRWIN Zak                 96 SO03  21.91   
 3 51 ODRISCOLL Sean            96 DN13  22.10   
 4 300 DOHERTY Eoin              97 DN20  22.65   
 5 46 WALSH Stephen             97 WD01  22.74   
 6 384 BYRNE GILDEA Odhran       97 SO02  22.81   

200m U23  Men  Time :17:38
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 120 LAWLER Marcus             95 CW02  21.33   
 2 62 ELLIOTT Kieran            95 SO02  21.88   
 3 214 MADDEN Eanna              94 LM02  22.36   
 4 27 STAFFORD Tony             94 WX17  22.82   
 5 166 LYNCH Patrick             94 TY21  23.57   
 6 35 POWER Eoin                94 KK05  23.80   

800m JUN  Men  Time :17:47
Heat:1 
 1 299 PURCELL Harry             96 MH08  2:01.59   
 2 185 CAMPBELL Garry            97 LH10  2:02.46   
 3 330 KIRWAN Cillian            96 DN13  2:02.80   
 4 307 NASIR Mustafe             98 DN20  2:03.95   
 5 164 SURLIS Roland             97 CN08  2:05.91   
 6 115 CURRY Cathal              97 MO03  2:08.42   
 7 306 LYONS Joseph              97 DN20  2:08.78   
 8 2 O'CALLAGHAN Oisin         98 I394  2:08.94   
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1500m SEN  Women INVITATIONAL Invitational Time :15:03
Heat:1 
 1 396 MCCAMBRIDGE Maria         96 DN07  4:25.01   
 2 397 DOYLE Deirdre             96 CW02  4:29.11   
 3 398 WOODS Becky               96 DN03  4:32.91   

1500m SEN  Men INVITATIONAL Invitational Time :15:03
Heat:1 
 1 402 MOONEY Danny              96 DL03  3:43.85   
 2 404 WARNE Joe                 96 CK32  3:44.79   
 3 403 BRADLEY Conor             96 I408  3:46.30   
 4 401 COUGHLAN John             96 DN11  3:47.78   
 5 405 O'HARE James              96 I408  3:53.97   
  33 WRIGHT Andrew             95 I397  DNS      

60m U23  Women  Time :14:08
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 
 1 380 HEALY Phil                94 CK02  7.41   
 2 83 MANNING Cliodhna          95 KK04  7.69   
 3 245 LOWE Shona                94 CK12  7.98   
 4 280 SHEEHAN Maeve             95 DN13  8.26   


